

Ref	FOI Request	Response
1	The introductory note submission our organisation made to its lead Government Minister since the Coalition Government took office on 12 May.	BTPA did not make any introductory submission to its lead Government Minister.
2	The number of staff employed by our organisation on 12 May	8 Staff 1 Consultant 12 Authority Members collecting a fee 2 Authority members not collecting a fee
3	The number of staff employed by our organisation on 6 October	8 Staff 1 Consultant 11 Authority Members collecting a fee 2 Authority members not collecting a fee
4	Any submissions made to government departments on the effects of budget cuts on our organisation	No submissions made
5	Any notices given to trade union, or employee representatives, regarding staffing cuts to our organisation	No notices have been sent
6	Any notices of re-arranged pension arrangements for staff.	No notices have been sent
7	Details of any subscriptions to online news outlets such as Politics Home, The Times, The Sun, News of the World etc.	The Times online Transport Briefing
8	Any submissions made by our organisation in the run up to the Comprehensive Spending review.	No submissions made
9	How many times the Chief Executive of our organisation has met with a Government Minister since 12 May, including the nature and location for any such meetings.	The Chairman and Chief Executive met with The Rt Hon Theresa Villiers MP on 14 October at the House of Commons to give an introductory brief on BTPA and BTP and discuss the major issues and risks on the agenda for transport policing.
10	A copy of our organisation's travel policy - in particular in respect of planes, trains and cars.	A copy of our expenses policy has been attached to this email.
11	The number of properties (a) owned, and (b) leased by our organisation.	For its own purposes BTPA leases 1 property.  BTPA is also the signatory for all BTP leases although it does not pay the costs of these. However, numbers can be provided if required.